

State Vs. Rajesh Kalia etc.
FIR No. 70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur

07.09.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Bablu produced from JC.
Other accused on bail.
Accused Raja is PO.
Ld. Counsels for accused persons except Ld. Counsel for
accused Ravi.

PW9 Retired SI Lal Sahab are present, examined and
discharged. Nil opportunity granted for cross examination of PW9 on
behalf of accused Ravi as counsel for accused Ravi has not appeared
since morning despite many calls and it is already 12.40 pm. PW9
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.10.2016. Date already fixed
stands cancelled as no other witness has been summoned.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
07.09.2016