

State Vs. Rajesh Kalia etc.
FIR No. 70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur

14.10.2016

At 11.45 am

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Bablu and Raja produced from JC.
Other accused persons on bail except accused Ranbir Singh who is absent.

PW Ct. Satish is present for examination, but one co-accused Raja who was PO has been arrested by the police and supplementary chargesheet has been filed against him which is fixed for today. Supplementary chargesheet be annexed with the main file.

Accused Raja has submitted that he is not in position to engage a private counsel due to his financial problem and he may be provided an amicus curiae.

Heard. Since the accused Raja is in judicial custody and is not in position to engage a private counsel, accordingly, Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Advocate, is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Raja. He be notified.

Accused Ranbir Singh has not appeared despite many calls since morning. Bail bond of accused forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused Ranbir Singh and notice to his surety for 08.11.2016. PW Ct. Satish is hereby discharged unexamined.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
14.10.2016