

State Vs. Rajesh Kalia etc.
FIR No. 70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur

20.03.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Babloo and Raja produced from JC.
Accused Ranbir Singh @ Sehgal, Rajesh Kalia, Manish,
Raj Kumar, Sanjay, Ravi Sharma and Mohd. Guddu.
Ms. Trilochna, Amicus Curiae for accused Babloo.

At the time of absence of accused Ranbir Singh @ Sehgal, case was fixed at the stage of PE. Now all accused have appeared and case has to be fixed at the same stage.

At this stage, accused Babloo has moved an application for reduction of surety amount.

Accused is facing trial u/s 395/458/411 IPC, whereas bail orders are just in the sum of Rs. 15000/- and one surety in the like amount, which is only lower side, accordingly, no ground for reduction of bond amount, hence application dismissed.

Put up for PE on 15.5.2017, 16.5.2017 & 17.5.2017.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
20.03.2017