

State Vs Rajesh Kalia and ors.
(State Vs Raja)
FIR no.70/05
PS N.Usmanpur

21.11.2017

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.

Accused Raja produced from J/C with Ld.Amicus Curiae.

Accused Ranbir Sehgal not produced from District Jail,
Badau, U.P.

Remaining accused namely Raj Kumar, Rajesh Kalia,
Mohd.Guddu, Ravi, Manish, Sanjay @ Sanju on bail with
their respective Ld.Counsel.

Sh.Y.S.Panwar, Ld.Counsel for accused Ranbir Sehgal
submits that he does not dispute the identity of accused if examination
of PWs is conducted in absence of accused Ranbir Sehgal. PW-2 SI
Surender Pal, PW-9 Retd.SI Lal Saheb and PW-11 ASI Jai Kumar are
present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct.Satish is stated to be on leave.

Put up for P.E.on 08.12.2017. Date previously fixed
i.e.22.11.2017 stands cancelled.

(LALIT KUMAR)

ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/21.11.2017