

State Vs. Rajesh Kalia & ors
FIR No. 70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur
U/s.458/380/411/34 IPC

16.05.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.

Accused Raja is produced from J/C.

Other accused are present on bail with their respective counsels.

IO/SI Tejram Meena is absent despite service. It is 12.35 PM. Issue show cause notice to IO/SI Tejram Meena under Section 350 Cr.P.C, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **12.07.2018**.

At this stage, accused Raja moved an application for reduction of surety amount on the ground that despite his bail order, he is unable to furnish surety because of enhance of surety amount.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, surety amount is reduced from **Rs.25,000 to Rs.10,000/-**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 16.05.2018