

State Vs Rajesh @ Kalia and ors.
FIR no.70/05
PS N.Usmanpur

12.07.2018

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Raja not produced from J/C.
Remaining accused on bail with their respective counsel.

It is 10.55 p.m., but the accused has not been produced from J/C. It is reported that vehicle from Jail reaches at lock-up late and due to late entry of the vehicle, the accused could not be produced. This had happened earlier also when the accused could not be produced from the Jail due to delay entry of the vehicle. Therefore, report be called from Jail Superintendent as well as lock-up Incharge for 13.07.2018.

Be awaited for accused Raja.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/12.07.2018

It is 12.30 p.m.

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Raja produced from J/C with Sh.Aditya Singhal,
Ld.Amicus Curiae.
Remaining accused on bail with their respective counsel.

PW Ct.Satish is absent despite service. Issue showcause notice u/s 350 Cr.PC against the said witness. IO SI Tej Ram Meena has filed reply to the showcause notice and in view of the explanation, notice u/s 350 Cr.PC is hereby discharged with a warning to be careful in future.

Put up for PE on 23.08.2018. Let the witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/12.07.2018