

SC No.44792
FIR No.70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur
State Vs. Rajesh Kalia etc

23.10.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Raja produced from JC with Ld. Amicus Curiae
Sh. Aditya Singhal.
Other accused are present on bail except accused Sanjay
@ Sanju, Ranbir singh @ Sehgal and Babloo who are
absent.

Bail bonds of accused Sanjay @ Sanju, Ranbir Singh @
Sehgal and Babloo are forfeited to state. Issue NBWs against them
with notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C to their sureties to deposit the surety
amount for next date of hearing.

ASI (earlier constable) Satish is present and filed reply
to notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C stating that due to ill health he could not come
on that day. He seeks time to bring medical document in support of his
reply. Let same be filed on next date of hearing.

Put up on 17.11.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 23.10.2018