

State Vs Rajesh Kalia etc.
FIR no.70/05
PS N.Usmanpur

30.03.2019

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh Kalia produced from J/C.

Accused Babloo is absent.

Remaining accused on bail.

Process u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused Babloo received back executed. Let process server be called for his statement on the next date of hearing. P.W ASI Satish is present.

Ms.Rachna Verma, Assistant Manager, UCO Bank, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is present and deposited cash of Rs.15,000/- in lieu of FDR pertaining to surety Sanjay Kumar for accused Babloo, in court today vide receipt no.152125.

Put up for statement of process server on 15.04.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/30.03.2019