

24.04.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.

Accused Raja produced from JC.

Other accused are present on bail except accused Babloo, who is absent and proceedings u/s 82 Cr.P.C are in existence.

CW1 ASI Ram Mehar Singh has been examined qua executing process u/s 82 Cr.P.C against accused Babloo.

In view of statement made by ASI Ram Mehar Singh, court is satisfied that accused Babloo is evading his appearance before this court intentionally and therefore, he is declared ***proclaimed offender***.

Put up for PE on 06.05.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 24.04.2019