

SC No. 44792
State vs Rajesh Kalia etc
FIR No. 70/05
P.S : New Usmanpur

13.08.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Raja is not produced from JC due to Independence Day arrangement.
Accused Babloo is PO.
Remaining accused on bail.

Insp. Ratnesh is present and he has filed reply to show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C on behalf of SHO stating that Const. Sanjay who had served upon the Const. Satish (now ASI) is stated to be on medical leave. However, no relevant document has been placed on record alongwith the reply.

Considering the reply, notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C stands discharged by giving cautious warning to SHO that he will take more care while forwarding the reports of Process Server.

Show cause notice of Const. Sanjay is also stand discharged.

PW ASI Satish is present. But he is discharged unexamined for today as accused is not produced from JC. Witness is bound down for next date of hearing.

Ahlmad has not complied with the order to issue summons to Superdar. He is to explain and previous order to comply with for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 25.10.2019 for PE.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 13.08.2019