

25.10.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Raja and Babloo @ Khatri produced from JC with Ld. Amicus
Curiae Sh. Aditya Singhal.
Remaining accused on bail.

Summons to superdar are issued but no name has been mentioned by the Ahlmad. Even summons to superdar has been served by P/S ASI Anil which has been forwarded by SHO. Let P/S ASI Anil be called to explain as to whom he has served the summons of superdar. In the meantime fresh summons be issued to superdar with name in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 19.11.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 25.10.2019