

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

**CNR No. DLNE01-000003-2005
SC No. 44792/2015
State Vs Rajesh & Ors
FIR No. 70/2005
PS New Usmanpur**

15.04.2021

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar.
Sh. Y. S. Pawar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranvir and Manish.
Sh. U. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Guddu.
Sh. I. K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi and Sanjay.
None for remaining accused.

Matter is fixed for PE. As per order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021, dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned, for **15.07.2021**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 15.04.2021**