

CNR No. DLNE01-000003-2005

SC No. 44792/2015

State Vs Rajesh & Ors

FIR No. 70/2005

PS New Usmanpur

30.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons except Ravi, Babloo @ Khatri and Ranvir are present.

Sh. Y. S. Pawar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranvir and Manish along with wife of accused Ranvir.

Sh. J. P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh.

Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar.

None for accused Ravi and Babloo @ Khatri.

It is submitted by wife of accused Ranvir that her husband is not well today and therefore she orally requests for his exemption from personal appearance for today. Heard. In view of oral request, accused Ranvir is exempted for today only.

Summons issued to witness Santosh Mittal is received back with report that she is not available at the address as has left the same.

Witnesses IO/SI (Retired) Lal Sahab and ASI Satish are present but are discharged unexamined today as no one is appearing on behalf of accused Ravi and Babloo @ Khatri.

Let Bailable Warrants in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount each be issued against accused Ravi and Babloo @ Khatri to secure their presence for next date of

hearing.

Put up on **14.01.2022** for appearance of absentee
accused persons.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 30.11.2021