

CNR No. DLNE01-000003-2005
SC No. 44792/2015
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No. 70/2005
PS: New Usman Pur

28.02.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail except accused Babloo @ Khatri.
Sh. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for accused Babloo @ Khatri.
Sh. V. S. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranvir and Manish.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Raja.

Warrants issued against accused Babloo @ Khatri received back unexecuted with report that he is not found residing at the given address.

In the fact where accused has left the address provided to the Court and has defaulted in compliance of terms and conditions of the bail bonds, the same stand forfeited. Notice u/s. 446 CrPC to his surety and proclamation u/s. 82 CrPC be issued against accused Babloo @ Khatri to be published as per directions given by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi passed on 28.06.2021 in CrI. MM No. 5328/2013 titled Sunil Tyagi Vs. State.

Put up on 30-04-2022 awaiting the report of publication.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/28.02.2022