

22-12-2022

Present: Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Rajesh, Guddu, Sanjay, Manish, Raja and  
Raj Kumar on bail  
Accused Babloo not produced from JC  
Accused Ravi and Ranvir are absent  
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, advocate for accused Rajesh

NBWs against accused Ravi received back unexecuted with the report that accused Ravi has died on 13-10-2022. Let death verification report of accused Ravi be called from SHO/ IO concerned for next date of hearing.

NBWs against accused Ranvir Singh received back unexecuted with the report that accused is a truck driver and has gone to Nepal.

The surety of accused Ranvir Singh namely Sh. Jagdish Prasad is present and he undertakes to produce accused Ranvir Sehgal within 20 days.

Issue fresh NBWs against Ranvir Singh through IO/ SHO for next date of hearing.

Naib Court Rajneesh submits that he has not received information as to whether accused Babloo is brought in Lock-up or not till 11 am. Issue notice to In-charge Lock-up and Jail Superintendent concerned to furnish explanation as to why the accused is not produced today.

Contd.....2

-2-

Issue fresh production warrants against accused Babloo @  
Khatri for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on 19-01-2023.

(Pankaj Arora)  
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD  
Delhi/ 22-12-2022