

SC no. 44792/15  
State Vs. Rajesh  
FIR no. 70/05  
PS: New Usmanpur

03-02-2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State  
Accused Babloo @ Khatri produced from JC  
Other accused on bail except accused Ravi  
Sh. Aditya Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused  
Raja  
Sh. J. P. Srivatava, advocate for accused Rajesh,  
Ms. Neha, proxy counsel for accused Babloo  
Sh. Y. S. Panwar, advocate for accused Manish and  
Ranvir Sehgal  
Sh. U. K. Rai, advocate for accused Guddu

Death verification report of accused Ravi has been received. As per report, accused Ravi has died on 12-10-2022 at RML hospital. Accordingly, proceedings against Ravi stands abated. His surety, if any, be discharged. The documents of surety, if any, be released against proper acknowledgement and identity verification.

Put up for PE on 27-03-2023. PWs ASI Satish, SI Lal Saheb, MHCM be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)  
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD  
Delhi/ 03-02-2023