

11.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Raja in person along with Ld. Amicus Curiae
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal.
Accused Raj Kumar in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. P.S. Dhaka.
Accused Ranbir Sehgal absent.
Sh. Y.S. Pawar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranbir Sehgal.
Accused Manish in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Y.S. Pawar.
Accused Bablu produced from J.C.
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu.
Mohd. Guddu, Rajesh and Sajay in person.
IO/ASI Satish present.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused Ranbir Sehgal.

Heard. Perused. The exemption from personal appearance of the
accused is allowed for today only.

PW9 examined and discharged.

IO/ASI Satish present discharged unexamined today for want of case
property.

MHC(M) submits that the case property is disposed off and the
photographs of the case property shall be produced on NDOH. Let MHC(M) be
summoned to appear in person along with the photographs of the case property for
NDOH. IO be also summed for NDOH.

Be put up for 17.07.2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
11.04.2023