

SC no. 44792/15
State Vs. Rajesh @ Kalia Etc.
FIR no. 70/05
PS: New Usmanpur

17-07-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All accused are present on bail
Sh. Aditya Kr. Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused Raja
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, advocate for accused Rajesh
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu
Sh. I. K. Khare, advocate for accused Sanjay
Sh. V. K. Rai, advocate for accused Guddu
Sh. Y. S. Panwar, advocate for accused Ranbir
Sehgal
PW ASI Satish in person

The case property is not produced today. The IO/ SHO are directed to produce complete case property on NDOH. If the case property has been disposed of, the relevant order and photograph along with video recording, if any, be produced on NDOH. The DCP concerned is directed to ensure that case property is produced on the NDOH. The witness present today is discharged unexamined for today.

Notice be also issued to the Supardar to produce the entire case property which was released to him on NDOH. The IO is also directed to coordinate with the Supardar so that case property can be produced on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14-09-2023. Witnesses including MHCM be summoned through IO for NDOH. Copy of this order be sent to DCP concerned for compliance.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 17-07-2023