

SC No. 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH & Ors.
FIR No. 70 /2005
PS (New Usman Pur)

13.12.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Ravi are already
abated.
Accused Babloo @ Khatri produced from JC.
Remaining accused in person.
Sh. Aditiya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused Raja.
Sh. Y.S. Kumar, ld. Cousnel for accused Manish.
Sh. V.K. Rai, ld. Counsel for accused Guddu.
Sh. J.P. Srivastava, ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, ld. LAC for accused Bablu
Khatri.

Neither case property is produced nor enquiry report
has been filed by the ACP PG Cell. Accordingly, issue summons
to MHC(M) as well as ACP PG Cell for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
13.12.2023