

2 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH
FIR No. 70 /2005
PS New Usman Pur

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu @ Khatri.
Proceedings against accused Ravi have stood abated vide order dated 03.02.2023.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Raja alongwith the accused.
Sh. U. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohd. Guddu alongwith the accused.
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rajesh @ Kalia alongwith accused.
Sh. I. K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sanjay alongwith accused.
Accused Bablu @ Khatri produced from JC.
Accused, Manish, Ranveer and Raj Kumar are in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW HC Patil Kumar received back as duly served.

PW HC Patil Kumar is discharged unexamined since he was dropped by the prosecution and vide order dated 27.03.2018, his name was already dropped from the prosecution list of witnesses.

Vide the separate statement of the accused is recorded u/s 294 Cr.PC witness mentioned at serial no. 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 of the list of witnesses of the main chargesheet qua accused Raja are dropped, being admitted.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined and upon his submissions, PE stands closed.

Now to come up for recording of statement of accused u/s
313 Cr.PC on **01.08.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.06.2024