

SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH & ORS.
FIR No. 70 /2005
PS New Usman Pur

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu @ Khatri.
Proceedings against accused Ravi have stood abated vide order dated 03.02.2023.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Raja alongwith the accused.
Sh. U. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohd. Guddu alongwith the accused.
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rajesh @ Kalia alongwith accused.
Sh. I. K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sanjay alongwith accused.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Sh. Harish Kumar and Sh. Adarsh Kumar Ld. Counsels for accused Raj Kumar alongwith accused.
Sh. Praveen, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu Khatri.
Accused Bablu @ Khatri produced from JC.
Accused, Manish and Ranveer are in person.

Today the matter is fixed for recording the statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

The Ld. Addl. PP for the State has moved an application u/s 311 Cr.PC seeking recalling of certain witnesses, whose testimony is essential for the just and proper decision.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused persons.

The Ld. Counsels appearing on behalf of the accused persons accepts notice. Copy supplied.

Now to come up for filing of reply, if any, and for consideration of the present application on **21.09.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.08.2024