

IA No. 4/24 in SC No. 44792/15
State Vs. Babloo Khatri
FIR No. 70/2005
PS New Usmanpur

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lavi Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before the
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration of the
present application on **06.09.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.09.2024