

1 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ KALIA & ORS.
FIR No. 70/2005
PS New Usman Pur

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Praveen, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu @ Khatri.
Sh. Y. S. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranveer and
Manish alongwith accused persons.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajkumar
alongwith accused.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the
accused Raja alongwith accused.
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Kalia
through VC.
Accused Bablu @ Khatri produced from JC.
Accused Sanjay, Rajesh @ Kaliya and Mohd. Guddu in
person.
Proceedings against accused Ravi have stood abated vide
order dated 03.02.2023.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW HC Rajeev and MHCM received back
duly served. Be awaited for their presence.

PW HC Rajeev has not appeared despite repeated calls and
waiting.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW HC
Rajeev in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and one surety of the like amount to be
executed through IO/SHO concerned.

Now to come up for PE on **16.04.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.03.2025