

13 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH
FIR No. 70/2005
PS New Usman Pur

03.07.2025

The Bar is on Strike today.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Raja through VC.
Accused Raja, Rajesh @ Kalia, Raj Kumar, Guddu, Manish,
Ranveer, Sanjay are in person.
Accused Babloo produced from JC.
Accused Ravi has already expired.

Since, the Bar is on strike today, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons are not available, put up for same purpose on **01.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.07.2025