

5 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH
FIR No. 70/2005
PS (New Usman Pur)

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bablu Khatri produced from JC.
All other accused are on bail.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Raja.
Sh. I. K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar.
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh @ Kaliya.
Sh. Y. S. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranveer and Manish.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Bablu Khatri.

Final arguments partly heard from both the sides.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **27.09.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/30.08.2025