

7 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH
FIR No. 70/2005
(New Usman Pur)

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Babloo Khatri produced from JC.
Accused Ranveer Singh, Rajesh, Raj Kumar, Manish, Md. Guddu and Sanjay are present.
Accused Raja is absent.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Raja through VC.
Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Babloo Khatri.
Sh. U. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Guddu.

Final arguments partly heard from both the sides.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Raja and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **16.12.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.11.2025

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. S. K. Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja is present.

At this stage, NBW issued against accused Raja is canceled and he has been apprised of the NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.11.2025