

22 IA No. 6/2026
SC No. 44792/2015
STATE VS. BABLU KHATRI
FIR No. 70/2005
PS NEW USMANPUR

16.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking grant of regular bail filed u/s
483 BNSS on behalf of applicant/accused.

At request, put up for consideration on 19.01.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/16.01.2026