

12 SC 18/2015 44792/2015
STATE Vs. RAJESH
FIR No. 70/2005
(New Usman Pur)

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bablu Khatri produced from JC.
Accused Sanjay, Raj Kumar. Md. Guddu, Ranveer, Rajesh
Kalia, Raja and Manish are present.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Bablu Khatri.
Sh. U. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Guddu.
Sh. J. P. Srivastava and Sh Aman Srivastava, Ld. Counsel
for accused Rajesh Kalia.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Raja.

Since the arguments are being heard in another case FIR,
due to paucity of time, matter stands adjourned for **28.04.2026 at 02:00
PM**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.03.2026